Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 33% 36% 27% 22% 34% 33% 36% 34% 30% 25% 24%
Off on the wrong track 53% 54% 49% 57% 54% 53% 55% 50% 52% 61% 59% 38%
Not sure 15% 13% 15% 16% 24% 13% 12% 14% 14% 10% 16% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (755) (449) (551) (188) (164) (440)  (208)  (717)  (101) (126) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 13% 28% 59% 8% 64% 34% 30% 35% 34% 33% 31% 30%
Off on the wrong track 53% 81% 49% 27% 83% 23% 47% 60% 54% 54% 50% 52% 57%
Not sure 15% 6% 23% 14% 9% 13% 19% 9% 10% 13% 16% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (340) (405) (255) (304) (263) (401) (286) (184) (215) (189) (359) (237)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 26% 27% 20% 13% 18% 27% 33% 28% 11% 14% 14%
Somewhat approve 21% 18% 18% 23% 23% 20% 23% 15% 22% 11% 18% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 8% 13% 13% 22% 12% 12% 5% 9% 31% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 35% 40% 33% 41% 36% 42% 36% 45% 42% 37%
Not sure 5% 4% % 4% 9% 8% 2% 4% 5% 2% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (755) (449) (551) (188)  (164)  (440)  (208)  (717)  (101) (126) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 23% 3% 18% 54% 2% 58% 26% 23% 22% 23% 25% 23% 22%
Somewhat approve 21% 6% 25% 32% 6% 31% 22% 18% 19% 20% 23% 22% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 18% 6% 7% 3% 14% 11% 11% 13% 11% 18% 5%
Strongly disapprove 38% 77% 30% 5% 82% 6% 31% 45% 45% 38% 38% 32% 48%
Not sure 5% 2% 9% 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (340) (405) (255)  (304)  (263)  (401) (286) (184) (215) (189) (359)  (237)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 22% 26% 28% 16% 18% 21% 21% 27% 25% * 19% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 59% 55% 66% 42% 57% 66% 68% 59% * 55% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 18% 15% 17% 18% 40% 22% 12% 5% 16% * 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (425) (320) (208) (217) (69) (55) (204) (97) (331) (19) (50) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 22% 9% 16% 28% * 29% 21% 26% 20% 23% 23% 25% 15%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 72% 63% 57% * 60% 62% 61% 61% 66% 51% 59% 68%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 18% 19% 21% 14% * 11% 16% 13% 19% 11% 27% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (425) (32) (169) (224) (17) (242) (181) (117) (76) (90) (79) (164) (92)
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 42% 48% 38% 46% 33% 37% 43% 58% 41% 39% 47% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 46% 44% 48% 44% 53% 48% 44% 37% 48% 45% 45% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 8% 14% 10% 15% 15% 13% 5% 11% 16% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (524) (414) (216) (308) (106) (93) (223) (102) (352) (78) (68) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 42% 51% 35% * 56% * 40% 41% 43% 42% 49% 35% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 46% 43% 50% * 43% * 44% 49% 49% 44% 45% 48% 45%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 6% 15% * 2% * 16% 10% 8% 14% 7% 16% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (524) (303) (195) (26) (283) (16) (192) (162) (103) (114) (103) (179) (128)
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5A. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — Will be doing a major interview tonight at 6:30 P.M. Eastern with @DavidMuir on @ABCWorldNews Tonight.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 15% 11% 13% 9% 10% 14% 15% 14% 5% 11% 15%
Good 16% 18% 17% 16% 14% 13% 19% 19% 20% 2% 14% 11%
OK 51% 47% 53% 50% 63% 52% 47% 45% 50% 63% 45% 52%
Bad 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5% 10% 13% 11%
Terrible 13% 13% 12% 14% 7% 17% 12% 15% 11% 20% 18% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (752) (447) (548) (186) (163) (438) (208) (713) (101) (125) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 12% 3% 9% 29% 2% 30% 14% 12% 14% 8% 12% 15% 13%
Good 16% 6% 16% 29% 8% 31% 16% 18% 15% 25% 16% 13% 14%
OK 51% 54% 57% 40% 51% 36% 51% 51% 47% 48% 54% 52% 51%
Bad 7% 13% 6% 3% 14% 1% % 5% 11% 8% 7% 6% 8%
Terrible 13% 24% 12% 0% 25% 1% 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (340)  (400)  (255)  (304)  (261) (400) (285) (181) (214) (187) (357)  (237)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — On NationalTeacherDay, we recognize the countless men and women who dedicate their lives to instilling
character, integrity, and knowledge in the hearts and minds of our Nation’s students, thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 34% 29% 30% 22% 29% 32% 34% 33% 15% 22% 28%
Good 21% 23% 19% 23% 23% 21% 20% 21% 23% 15% 19% 15%
OK 33% 27% 37% 31% 41% 30% 33% 31% 32% 43% 29% 39%
Bad 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 10% 13% 4%
Terrible 11% 10% 10% 11% 8% 18% 9% 9% 9% 17% 17% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (995) (751) (446) (549) (188) (161) (439) (207) (714) (100) (125) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 29% 9% 27% 57% 9% 64% 28% 36% 28% 30% 30% 27% 33%
Good 21% 20% 19% 26% 24% 23% 19% 22% 23% 21% 23% 21% 19%
OK 33% 41% 39% 17% 38% 11% 36% 27% 36% 31% 33% 36% 32%
Bad 5% 11% 4% 0% 11% 0% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 9%
Terrible 11% 19% 11% 0% 18% 2% 12% 11% 8% 13% 8% 13% %
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (338)  (402)  (255)  (303)  (261) (400) (285) (181) (213) (189) (357)  (236)
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5C. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — Getting ready to land in the Great State of Arizona!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 16% 16% 8% 13% 18% 22% 17% 8% 10% 20%
Good 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 13% 11% 16%
OK 45% 41% 48% 42% 54% 45% 43% 38% 46% 42% 44% 35%
Bad 10% 9% 7% 12% 12% 8% 9% 8% 7% 13% 17% 13%
Terrible 14% 14% 13% 15% 10% 18% 13% 16% 12% 23% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (754) (447) (551) (188) (163) (440) (207) (715) (101) (126) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 14% 34% 3% 41% 15% 17% 20% 13% 17% 15% 18%
Good 16% % 13% 31% 4% 28% 17% 15% 16% 21% 13% 14% 16%
OK 45% 48% 50% 33% 49% 28% 44% 44% 43% 43% 44% 46% 45%
Bad 10% 15% 11% 1% 16% 1% 10% 8% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10%
Terrible 14% 28% 13% 1% 28% 2% 15% 16% 12% 15% 14% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (998) (340) (404) (254) (304) (262) (400) (285) (184) (215) (188) (359) (236)
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5D. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — Wow! Congratulations to Greg Gutfeld, a one time Trump Hater who has come all the way home. His Ratings
easily beat no talent Stephen Colbert, nice guy Jimmy Fallon, and wacko ’last placer’ Jimmy Kimmel. Greg built his show from scratch, and did a

great job in doing so. @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 12% 7% 10% 18% 27% 18% 6% 10% 21%
Good 12% 12% 15% 10% 9% 16% 10% 15% 14% 8% 8% 10%
OK 24% 17% 26% 22% 39% 21% 26% 8% 23% 33% 17% 25%
Bad 18% 16% 13% 23% 27% 13% 16% 18% 15% 21% 29% 19%
Terrible 30% 34% 27% 33% 18% 40% 30% 32% 30% 31% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (747) (444) (546) (186) (163) (435) (206) (710) (100) (124) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 13% 36% 2% 43% 16% 16% 15% 8% 18% 16% 20%
Good 12% 3% 9% 27% 2% 24% 11% 14% 15% 19% 10% 12% 8%
OK 24% 14% 32% 24% 7% 21% 30% 18% 19% 22% 24% 28% 20%
Bad 18% 22% 19% 11% 21% 8% 18% 17% 12% 21% 19% 15% 18%
Terrible 30% 60% 26% 2% 68% 3% 25% 35% 40% 30% 29% 29% 34%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (337)  (400) (253)  (303)  (261)  (399) (281) (183) (213) (189) (356)  (232)
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5E. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — Well run States should not be bailing out poorly run States, using CoronaVirus as the excuse! The elimination of
Sanctuary Cities, Payroll Taxes, and perhaps Capital Gains Taxes, must be put on the table. Also lawsuit indemnification & business deductions

for restaurants & ent.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 15% 10% 10% 23% 30% 22% % 15% 19%
Good 13% 14% 15% 12% 14% 14% 13% 12% 16% 3% 9% 12%
OK 25% 17% 26% 23% 36% 27% 24% 11% 23% 35% 16% 32%
Bad 15% 14% 10% 19% 17% 18% 12% 13% 12% 24% 24% 6%
Terrible 29% 32% 26% 31% 22% 32% 27% 34% 27% 31% 36% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (752) (447) (548) (186) (164) (438) (207) (714) (101) (124) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 18% 39% 3% 50% 19% 19% 18% 16% 18% 20% 19%
Good 13% 2% 11% 29% 3% 28% 11% 17% 15% 11% 16% 14% 13%
OK 25% 16% 34% 20% 11% 18% 32% 18% 21% 28% 20% 30% 17%
Bad 15% 21% 14% 8% 22% 2% 13% 16% 10% 16% 19% 11% 17%
Terrible 29% 58% 23% 3% 62% 3% 25% 31% 36% 30% 27% 25% 34%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (339)  (401)  (255)  (303)  (263)  (400) (283) (184) (214) (188) (359)  (234)
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5F. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — Most of the money raised by the RINO losers of the so-called ’'Lincoln Project’, goes into their own pockets.
With what I’'ve done on Judges, Taxes, Regulations, Healthcare, the Military, Vets (Choice!) & protecting our great 2A, they should love Trump.

Problem is, | BEAT THEM ALL!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 19% 11% 6% 10% 18% 25% 17% 8% 9% 13%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 9% 10% 9% 14% 12% 1% 6% 15%
OK 28% 20% 30% 25% 42% 23% 29% 15% 27% 33% 23% 27%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 21% 21% 22% 11% 13% 13% 23% 29% 12%
Terrible 31% 35% 27% 34% 21% 35% 33% 34% 30% 34% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (752) (448) (547) (187) (164) (436) (208) (715) (101) (124) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 12% 35% 3% 38% 15% 16% 15% 10% 15% 17% 16%
Good 10% 3% 8% 22% 1% 24% 8% 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11%
OK 28% 13% 36% 32% 6% 29% 33% 23% 21% 28% 27% 31% 21%
Bad 16% 21% 18% % 21% 6% 18% 15% 13% 16% 19% 16% 14%
Terrible 31% 62% 26% 4% 69% 4% 25% 36% 41% 34% 29% 26% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (339)  (402) (254)  (304)  (261)  (399) (286) (181) (215) (188) (357)  (235)
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5G. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — Remember this? Happy CincoDeMayo! https://t.co/1jDZHNTHH]
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 17% 11% 12% 10% 16% 17% 15% 6% 15% 15%
Good 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 10% 11% 18% 15% 3% 8% 11%
OK 34% 26% 36% 31% 45% 34% 32% 24% 33% 43% 25% 40%
Bad 15% 16% 13% 16% 11% 15% 16% 15% 14% 17% 19% 14%
Terrible 26% 29% 22% 29% 21% 31% 25% 26% 24% 31% 34% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (753) (448) (549) (188) (163) (438) (208) (716) (100) (125) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 1% 12% 31% 2% 33% 13% 15% 16% 9% 14% 16% 15%
Good 12% 3% 10% 26% 3% 28% 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12% 14%
OK 34% 18% 43% 37% 13% 32% 40% 28% 27% 38% 34% 35% 27%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 5% 24% 5% 12% 16% 17% 20% 12% 14% 14%
Terrible 26% 52% 22% 1% 59% 2% 23% 28% 28% 21% 29% 24% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (338)  (404) (255)  (304)  (262)  (399) (286) (184) (215) (188) (357)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — The Do Nothing Democrats and their leader, the Fake News Lamestream Media, are doing everything possible
to hurt and disparage our Country. No matter what we do or say, no matter how big a win, they report that it was a loss, or not good enough. The

Enemy of the People!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 23% 16% 9% 11% 23% 35% 22% 10% 12% 20%
Good 11% 11% 8% 13% 10% 10% 13% 9% 13% 4% 6% 12%
OK 22% 14% 28% 16% 35% 23% 21% 9% 20% 28% 23% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 11% 19% 25% 16% 11% 10% 12% 23% 27% 16%
Terrible 33% 38% 30% 36% 21% 40% 33% 38% 33% 36% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (751) (448) (547) (188) (162) (438) (207) (715) (99) (125) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 15% 46% 1% 52% 21% 20% 17% 18% 20% 19% 21%
Good 11% 2% 10% 22% 1% 23% 9% 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 8%
OK 22% 10% 31% 23% 4% 17% 25% 16% 20% 22% 17% 26% 19%
Bad 15% 18% 18% % 20% 4% 18% 12% % 15% 21% 14% 11%
Terrible 33% 68% 26% 3% 75% 3% 26% 40% 43% 33% 32% 29% 41%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (339) (401) (255) (302) (262) (396) (286) (184) (215) (187) (356) (237)
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51. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — For the constant criticism from the Do Nothing Democrats and their Fake News partners, here is the newest chart
on our great testing miracle compared to other countries. Dems and LameStream Media should be proud of the USA, instead of always ripping

us down!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 20% 17% 11% 13% 21% 27% 20% % 17% 22%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 9% 12% 14% 14% 4% 8% 8%
OK 25% 18% 29% 21% 32% 29% 25% 12% 24% 31% 22% 27%
Bad 18% 16% 14% 21% 28% 16% 13% 16% 15% 23% 26% 15%
Terrible 28% 31% 24% 30% 18% 32% 28% 31% 26% 34% 27% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (752) (447) (548) (188) (162) (439) (206) (714) (101) (124) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 14% 43% 2% 50% 19% 18% 19% 10% 21% 19% 23%
Good 12% 2% 13% 20% 3% 23% 11% 13% 12% 17% 9% 12% 8%
OK 25% 13% 31% 30% 7% 21% 31% 17% 24% 31% 23% 27% 17%
Bad 18% 27% 18% 6% 28% 3% 16% 20% 12% 14% 20% 16% 21%
Terrible 28% 56% 24% 1% 60% 2% 24% 32% 33% 28% 27% 26% 31%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (338)  (404) (253)  (304)  (260)  (399) (284) (183) (214) (189) (356)  (236)
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5J. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — Governors should let roads and highway construction begin before heavy traffic starts, which will be soon.
Some Governors never stopped, which proved to be very smart. They built and fixed roads during long no traffic periods. Also, saved big dollars!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 21% 15% 18% 27% 30% 26% 10% 15% 24%
Good 20% 20% 20% 21% 22% 22% 20% 19% 21% 19% 22% 17%
OK 31% 24% 31% 30% 38% 31% 32% 21% 31% 42% 23% 21%
Bad 11% 13% 11% 12% 15% 9% 11% 13% 10% 14% 19% 14%
Terrible 14% 15% 13% 15% 10% 20% 11% 17% 12% 15% 20% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (755) (449) (550) (188) (164) (440) (207) (716) (101) (126) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 5% 21% 46% 6% 56% 22% 24% 26% 18% 26% 23% 25%
Good 20% 13% 17% 34% 13% 30% 22% 19% 18% 28% 20% 17% 18%
OK 31% 32% 40% 17% 28% 11% 32% 31% 25% 28% 29% 36% 27%
Bad 11% 22% 11% 1% 23% 1% 10% 11% 15% 12% 13% 9% 15%
Terrible 14% 28% 12% 2% 29% 1% 14% 15% 16% 14% 12% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (340)  (404)  (255)  (304)  (263) (401) (286) (184) (214) (189) (359)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — Heading to Arizona!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 14% 13% 10% 7% 6% 15% 18% 13% 5% 11% 12%
Good 16% 16% 14% 17% 16% 20% 14% 12% 16% 19% 8% 16%
OK 46% 42% 50% 42% 53% 47% 44% 40% 47% 41% 48% 40%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 15% 15% 11% 12% 15% 11% 21% 16% 12%
Terrible 14% 15% 12% 16% 10% 15% 15% 16% 13% 15% 16% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (746) (448) (543) (188) (164) (435) (204) (711) (99) (126) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 12% 2% 10% 27% 2% 30% 11% 12% 13% 8% 14% 12% 12%
Good 16% 6% 12% 32% 6% 29% 16% 14% 18% 19% 10% 17% 14%
OK 46% 41% 53% 40% 39% 37% 47% 44% 44% 48% 46% 45% 46%
Bad 13% 23% 12% 2% 26% 2% 10% 15% 13% 11% 15% 13% 14%
Terrible 14% 28% 12% 1% 27% 2% 15% 14% 11% 14% 15% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (338)  (403) (250)  (303)  (258) (395) (285) (184) (215) (188) (353)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — Oil prices moving up nicely as demand begins again!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 14% 11% 9% 9% 15% 17% 15% 5% 9% 14%
Good 18% 18% 17% 19% 20% 17% 15% 19% 18% 13% 16% 31%
OK 38% 32% 40% 36% 40% 38% 40% 32% 39% 44% 31% 26%
Bad 16% 17% 16% 16% 19% 16% 13% 17% 14% 16% 26% 15%
Terrible 16% 17% 14% 18% 12% 19% 17% 16% 15% 22% 18% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (749) (446) (547) (188) (163) (437) (205) (714) (100) (125) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 2% 11% 28% 2% 32% 13% 13% 15% 9% 14% 13% 14%
Good 18% 6% 17% 32% 7% 32% 15% 21% 16% 18% 19% 19% 14%
OK 38% 32% 44% 35% 27% 32% 46% 31% 31% 45% 31% 39% 36%
Bad 16% 31% 13% 4% 31% 3% 10% 19% 22% 15% 16% 14% 20%
Terrible 16% 30% 15% 2% 32% 2% 16% 16% 16% 14% 21% 15% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (338)  (402) (253)  (303)  (260)  (399) (283) (184) (212) (189) (357)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — Exciting to see our Country starting to open up again! https://t.co/My5yPSZdS3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 21% 12% 18% 23% 36% 26% 13% 11% 19%
Good 13% 11% 12% 13% 18% 9% 15% 8% 13% 8% 14% 15%
OK 25% 19% 29% 21% 35% 25% 27% 12% 22% 31% 29% 36%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 17% 18% 16% 14% 15% 15% 18% 18% 7%
Terrible 25% 28% 22% 28% 16% 32% 22% 30% 23% 29% 29% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (749) (445) (547) (187) (163) (437) (205) (710) (101) (125) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 19% 51% 2% 58% 21% 25% 23% 22% 25% 20% 23%
Good 13% 3% 15% 20% 1% 23% 14% 9% 13% 12% 11% 14% 14%
OK 25% 19% 32% 22% 14% 15% 30% 23% 15% 29% 27% 25% 20%
Bad 16% 27% 14% 5% 27% 2% 13% 19% 15% 14% 14% 16% 18%
Terrible 25% 49% 21% 2% 55% 3% 22% 25% 34% 24% 23% 25% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (339)  (401) (252)  (303)  (258) (399) (283) (182) (212) (188) (357)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — ....lost for Evan "McMuffin’ McMullin (to me). Steve Schmidt & Reed Galvin lost for John McCain, Romney’s
campaign manager (?) lost big to ’O’, & Jennifer Horn got thrown out of the New Hampshire Republican Party. They’re all LOSERS, but Abe

Lincoln, Republican, is all smiles!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 13% 15% 8% 7% 9% 13% 16% 12% 8% 9% 10%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 10% 8% 16% 13% 11% 6% 13%
OK 23% 17% 28% 18% 26% 21% 28% 14% 23% 25% 17% 26%
Bad 21% 21% 15% 26% 34% 18% 18% 16% 19% 24% 29% 24%
Terrible 33% 38% 28% 3% 19% 42% 33% 38% 33% 32% 39% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (744) (444) (543) (188) (163) (435) (201) (707) (100) (126) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 11% 1% 9% 26% 1% 27% 13% 11% 11% 8% 12% 13% 12%
Good 12% 3% 13% 20% 3% 24% 12% 8% 15% 11% 11% 12% 12%
OK 23% 10% 28% 30% 4% 26% 27% 18% 18% 24% 20% 27% 18%
Bad 21% 22% 21% 21% 18% 19% 19% 25% 16% 24% 23% 19% 19%
Terrible 33% 65% 29% 2% 74% 4% 30% 37% 40% 33% 34% 30% 38%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (987)  (338)  (400)  (249)  (302)  (258)  (394) (281) (184) (212) (187) (354)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — ....because they don’t know how to win, and their so-called Lincoln Project is a disgrace to Honest Abe. | don’t
know what Kellyanne did to her deranged loser of a husband, Moonface, but it must have been really bad. John Weaver lost big for Kasich (to

me). Crazed Rick Wilson....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 13% 15% 8% 7% 9% 13% 16% 12% 8% 9% 10%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 10% 8% 16% 13% 11% 6% 13%
OK 23% 17% 28% 18% 26% 21% 28% 14% 23% 25% 17% 26%
Bad 21% 21% 15% 26% 34% 18% 18% 16% 19% 24% 29% 24%
Terrible 33% 38% 28% 3% 19% 42% 33% 38% 33% 32% 39% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (744) (444) (543) (188) (163) (435) (201) (707) (100) (126) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 11% 1% 9% 26% 1% 27% 13% 11% 11% 8% 12% 13% 12%
Good 12% 3% 13% 20% 3% 24% 12% 8% 15% 11% 11% 12% 12%
OK 23% 10% 28% 30% 4% 26% 27% 18% 18% 24% 20% 27% 18%
Bad 21% 22% 21% 21% 18% 19% 19% 25% 16% 24% 23% 19% 19%
Terrible 33% 65% 29% 2% 74% 4% 30% 37% 40% 33% 34% 30% 38%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (338) (400) (249) (302) (258) (394) (281) (184) (212) (187) (354) (234)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — ....get even for all of their many failures. You see, these loser types don’t care about 252 new Federal Judges, 2
great Supreme Court Justices, a rebuilt military, a protected 2nd Amendment, biggest EVER Tax & Regulation cuts, and much more. | didn’t use
any of them....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 13% 15% 8% 7% 9% 13% 16% 12% 8% 9% 10%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 10% 8% 16% 13% 11% 6% 13%
OK 23% 17% 28% 18% 26% 21% 28% 14% 23% 25% 17% 26%
Bad 21% 21% 15% 26% 34% 18% 18% 16% 19% 24% 29% 24%
Terrible 33% 38% 28% 3% 19% 42% 33% 38% 33% 32% 39% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (744) (444) (543) (188) (163) (435) (201) (707) (100) (126) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 11% 1% 9% 26% 1% 27% 13% 11% 11% 8% 12% 13% 12%
Good 12% 3% 13% 20% 3% 24% 12% 8% 15% 11% 11% 12% 12%
OK 23% 10% 28% 30% 4% 26% 27% 18% 18% 24% 20% 27% 18%
Bad 21% 22% 21% 21% 18% 19% 19% 25% 16% 24% 23% 19% 19%
Terrible 33% 65% 29% 2% 74% 4% 30% 37% 40% 33% 34% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (338) (400) (249) (302) (258) (394) (281) (184) (212) (187) (354) (234)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — A group of RINO Republicans who failed badly 12 years ago, then again 8 years ago, and then got BADLY beaten
by me, a political first timer, 4 years ago, have copied (no imagination) the concept of an ad from Ronald Reagan, ’Morning in America’, doing

everything possible to....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 13% 15% 8% 7% 9% 13% 16% 12% 8% 9% 10%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 10% 8% 16% 13% 11% 6% 13%
OK 23% 17% 28% 18% 26% 21% 28% 14% 23% 25% 17% 26%
Bad 21% 21% 15% 26% 34% 18% 18% 16% 19% 24% 29% 24%
Terrible 33% 38% 28% 3% 19% 42% 33% 38% 33% 32% 39% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (744) (444) (543) (188) (163) (435) (201) (707) (100) (126) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 11% 1% 9% 26% 1% 27% 13% 11% 11% 8% 12% 13% 12%
Good 12% 3% 13% 20% 3% 24% 12% 8% 15% 11% 11% 12% 12%
OK 23% 10% 28% 30% 4% 26% 27% 18% 18% 24% 20% 27% 18%
Bad 21% 22% 21% 21% 18% 19% 19% 25% 16% 24% 23% 19% 19%
Terrible 33% 65% 29% 2% 74% 4% 30% 37% 40% 33% 34% 30% 38%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (338) (400) (249) (302) (258) (394) (281) (184) (212) (187) (354) (234)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets May 5, 2020 — THANK YOU USNSComfort! https://t.co/Hp89n5xGIK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 30% 26% 27% 24% 23% 28% 31% 28% 21% 25% 24%
Good 22% 23% 24% 19% 27% 18% 24% 16% 23% 15% 16% 34%
OK 39% 35% 39% 39% 39% 41% 36% 40% 39% 46% 36% 28%
Bad 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5%
Terrible 8% 7% % 8% 5% 13% 7% 7% 6% 12% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (749) (443) (548) (188) (162) (436) (205) (709) (100) (126) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 6% 26% 52% 8% 57% 27% 29% 21% 23% 30% 27% 27%
Good 22% 20% 19% 27% 20% 27% 21% 22% 29% 28% 18% 20% 21%
OK 39% 49% 43% 20% 50% 15% 40% 36% 38% 35% 41% 39% 40%
Bad 5% 10% 3% 1% 10% 1% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Terrible 8% 14% 9% 0% 12% 1% 7% 7% 10% 9% 5% 11% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (338)  (401) (252)  (303)  (261) (394) (285) (183) (212) (188) (355)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 31% 36% 23% 22% 32% 29% 35% 33% 16% 23% 26%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 47% 61% 55% 52% 56% 53% 51% 67% 61% 48%
Not sure 16% 14% 16% 16% 23% 16% 15% 12% 16% 17% 16% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (755) (449) (551) (188) (164) (440) (208) (717) (101) (126) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 29% 6% 28% 60% 5% 62% 31% 26% 39% 29% 26% 32% 29%
Inappropriate 54% 90% 48% 23% 91% 19% 50% 60% 53% 59% 56% 50% 56%
Not sure 16% 5% 25% 17% 4% 19% 19% 14% 8% 12% 18% 19% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (340) (405) (255) (304) (263) (401) (286) (184) (215) (189) (359) (237)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 35% 38% 29% 36% 31% 30% 37% 37% 17% 22% 39%
No 52% 53% 46% 57% 43% 53% 56% 54% 50% 65% 60% 36%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 14% 21% 16% 14% 9% 13% 18% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (753) (449) (549) (188) (163) (439) (208) (715) (101) (126) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 10% 33% 60% 9% 64% 33% 30% 34% 31% 37% 31% 35%
No 52% 81% 46% 27% 83% 24% 50% 59% 52% 55% 49% 52% 51%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 13% 8% 12% 17% 11% 14% 14% 14% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (340) (405) (253) (304) (261) (400) (285) (184) (215) (189) (358) (236)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 5 - 7, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.503, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.822.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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